Manubhai Jivabhai Kothia 303/C/6, Tulsikunj Society, GIDC, Ankleshwar -39300

October 08, 2024

To,
Assistant General Manager,
Division of Corporate Restructuring,
Corporate Finance Department,
Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI)
SEBI Bhawan, Plot No. C 4- A, "G" Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Report under Regulation 10 (7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Shree Ganesh Remedies Limited - Target Company, Scrip Code - 540737

With reference to Captioned Subject, please find enclosed herewith report under Regulation 10 (7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SAST") in connection with acquisition pursuant to off-market inter-se transfer of shares amongst qualifying person exempt under Regulation 10(l)(a)(i) of SAST, in this case, the immediate relatives of the TC along with applicable fees.

Further, kindly find enclosed the acknowledgement of the NEFT receipt for Rs. 1,50,000/- (One Lakh Fifty Thousand) bearing Ref No. UTIBE24282144274185 dated October 08, 2024 in favor of Securities and Exchange Board of India, Mumbai towards nonrefundable fee pursuant to the said regulation.

It is requested you to take the same on records.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

Manubhai Jivabhai Kothia

Acquirer

Encl: As Above

CC to

Shree Ganesh Remedies Limited

Transaction Details

KOTHIYA MANUBHAI JIVABHAI

Transaction Details

From Account: XXXXXXXXXXX6657

Amount: Rs.150000

Nick Name: Securities and Exchange Board of

Payee Account No: India

Payee Bank:

IFSC: BKID0000122

Payee Name : Securities and Exchange Board of India

Payment Mode : NEFT

Frequency: One time

Remarks: MJK to SEBI

UTR NO: AXOIR28266657241|UTIBE24282144274185

Reference No: RCUFWYSV0667

Date: 08 Oct 2024

Format under Regulation 10(7) – Report to SEBI in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Gen	eral Details	11 17 11
	a.	Name, address, telephone no., e-mail of Acquirer(s) {In case there are multiple acquirers, provide full contact details of any one acquirer (the correspondent acquirer) with whom SEBI shall correspond.}	Mr. Manubhai Jivabhai Kothia Address: 303/C/6, Tulsikunj Society, GIDC, Ankleshwar, Bharuch, Gujarat – 393002. Email Id: chandu.kothia@ganeshremedies.com Telephone: 091- 9979770775
	b.	Whether sender is the acquirer (Y/N)	Yes
	c.	If not, whether the sender is duly authorized by the acquirer to act on his behalf in this regard (enclose copy of such authorization)	NA
	d.	Name, address, Tel no. and e-mail of the sender, if sender is not the acquirer	NA
2	Con	npliance of Regulation 10(7)	
	a.	Date of report	October 08, 2024
	b.	Whether report has been submitted to SEBI within 21 working days from the date of the acquisition	Yes
	c.	Whether the report is accompanied with feesas required under Regulation 10(7)	Yes
3	Con	npliance of Regulation 10(5)	
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed, at least 4 working days before the date of the proposed acquisition	Yes
	b.	Date of Report	September 16, 2024
4	Con	npliance of Regulation 10(6)	
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed within 4 working days after the date of the proposed acquisition	Yes
	b.	Date of Report	October 02, 2024
5	Det	ails of the Target Company (TC)	
	a.	Name & address of TC	Shree Ganesh Remedies Limited Address: Plot No. 6002, 6003, 6011 & 6012, G.1.D.C., Ankleshwar, Bharuch, Gujarat -393001.

	b.	Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limite	ed		
6	Det	ails of the acquisition				
	a.	Date of acquisition	September			
	b.	Acquisition price per share (in Rs.)	NA (Inter- relatives wi	se transact	ion amongs eration, by wa	t immediate ay of gift)
	c.	Regulation which would have been triggered an open offer, had the report not been filed under Regulation 10(7). (Whether Regulation 3(1), 3(2), 4 or 5)	Regulation	3(2)		
	d.	Shareholding of acquirer(s) and PAC individually in TC (in terms of no. & as a	Before the	acquisition	After the ac	equisition
		percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)(*)	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t totalshare capital of TC
			89,07,463	69.33%	90,56,835	70.49%
		Name of the acquirer(s) / PACs [*]	As Per Anno	exure 1		
	e.	Shareholding of seller/s in TC (in terms of no. & as a percentage of the total	Before the	acquisition	After the ac	equisition
		share/voting capital of the TC)	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t totalshare capital of TC
		Name of the seller(s) Hansaben Arvindbhai Vasoya	2,40,922	1.88 %	91,550	0.71%
7		ormation specific to the exemption categoral gulation 10 (1) (a) (i)	ory to whic	ch the insta	int acquisit	ion belongs
	a.	Provide the names of the seller(s)	Hansaben	Arvindbhai	Vasoya	
	b.	Specify the relationship between the acquirer(s) and the seller(s).	Acquirer (father of the Vasoya)	Mr. Manubl he seller (Mi	nai Jivabhai rs. Hansaben	Kothia) is Arvindbhai
	c.	Confirm whether the acquirer(s) and the Seller(s) are 'immediate relatives' as defined in the Regulation 2(I).				
	d.	If shares of the TC are frequently traded, volume-weighted average market price (VWAP) of such shares for a period of sixty trading days preceding the date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.	NA, Shares are consideration	transferred by	y way of gift	without any

If the shares of the TC are infrequently traded, the price of such shares as	
determined in terms of clause (e) of sub- regulation (2) ofregulation 8.	

f.	Confirm whether the acquisition price per share is not higher by more than twenty-five percent of the price as calculated in (d) or (e) above as applicable.	NA
g.	Date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.	September 16, 2024
h.	Whether the acquirers as well as sellers have complied with the provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) (Y/N). If yes, specify applicable regulation(s) as well as date on which the requisite disclosures were made along with the copies of the same.	Yes, The acquirers as well as sellers have complied with the provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover Regulation. Disclosures filed with stock exchange on September 16, 2024 and October 02, 2024 are attached in Annexure 2
i.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation $10(1)(a)(i)$ with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	specified under regulation 10(1)(a)(1) with respect

I/We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there
 is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person
 duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Manubhai Jivabhai Kothia Acquirer

Date: October 08, 2024 Place: Ankleshwar

CIN: L24230GJ1995PLC025661

REGD OFFICE: Plot No.6002, 6003, 6011 & 6012, G.I.D.C., Ankleshwar IE, Bharuch, Anklesvar, Gujarat, India, 393001. TEL. NO.: 7574976076

LIST OF PROMOTER / PROMOTER GROUP WITH DETAILS OF SHAREHOLDING

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Holding as o	Holding as on September 16 2024	A	nterse transaction as on or after September 27, 2024	Holding after Interse transfer as on or after September 27, 2024	er Interse on or after 27, 2024
		No. of Equity Shares	No. of Equity % of Equity Shares Shares	No. of Equity Shares	% of Equity Shares	No. of Equity % of Equity No. of Equity % of Equity Shares Shares Shares	% of Equity Shares
1	ASHOKKUMAR MANUBHAI KOTHIA		1		1	ı	ı
2	MANUBHAI JIVABHAI KOTHIYA	87,138	0.68	1,49,372	1.16	2,36,510	1.84
8	CHANDULAL MANUBHAI KOTHIA	62,59,016	48.72			62,59,016	48.72
4	HANSHABEN CHANDUBHAI KOTHIA	14,67,754	11.42	C.	E	14,67,754	11.42
5	GUNJAN CHANDULAL KOTHIA	4,11,583	3.20	f.	r	4,11,583	3.20
9	PARTH CHANDULAL KOTHIA	56,404	0.44	E	E	56,404	0.44
7	KOTHIA ASHOKKUMAR MANUBHAI (HUF)	10,568	0.08	ı	1.	10,568	0.08
8	VILASBEN ASHOKKUMAR KOTHIA		t	r	ı	ſ	ı
6	POOJA GUNJAN KOTHIA	6,15,000	4.79	í	1	6,15,000	4.79
	TOTAL PROMOTER / PROMOTER GROUP HOLDING	89,07,463	69.33	1,49,372	1.16	90,56,835	70.49

Moment of mind

Date & Time of Download: 08/10/2024 19:02:59

BSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Acknowledgement Number	7985633
Date and Time of Submission	10/2/2024 4:36:29 PM
Scripcode and Company Name	540737 - Shree Ganesh Remedies Ltd
Subject / Compliance Regulation	Disclosure Under Regulation 10 (6) Of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition Of Shares And Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.
Submitted By	SUNNYKUMAR NARWANI
Designation	Company Secretary &Compliance Officer

Disclaimer: - Contents of filings has not been verified at the time of submission.



Manufacturer of API Intermediates & Speciality Chemicals

October 02, 2024

To,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001.
Scrip ID / Code: 540737

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed disclosure under Regulation 10 (6) for the transaction made by promoter pertaining to Inter-se transfer of shares among the immediate relatives by way of gift, as submitted by the Acquirer is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully, For Shree Ganesh Remedies Limited

ADITYA

Digitally signed by ADITYA
VIKRAMBHAI PATEL
VIKRAMBHAI PATEL
Date: 2024.10.02 16:30:26
+05'30'

Aditya Patel Company Secretary Date: October 02, 2024

Place: Ankleshwar



Head Office (Unit-1): Plot No. 6011-12, GIDC Estate, Ankleshwar - 393 002, Gujarat (INDIA) Ph.: +91 9614961469, 7574976076 CIN No.: L24230GJ1995PLC025661





EMAIL

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

1.	Nar	ne of the Target Company (TC)	Shree Gane	sh Remedi	es Limited ("S	GRL")
2.		ne of the acquirer(s)	Manubhai J	ivabhai Koth	niya	
3.	Nar	me of the stock exchange where shares of the are listed	BSE Limited	d		
4.		ails of the transaction including rationale, if , for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	Inter-se tran		es among the	immediate
5.	Rel	evant regulation under which the acquirer is impted from making open offer			ST) Regulatio	n 2011
6.	Wherequests of the was regional	ether disclosure of proposed acquisition was uired to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if /hether disclosure was made and whether it is made within the timeline specified under the ulations.	Yes			
	- da	ite of filing with the stock exchange.	September	16, 2024		
7.	Det	ails of acquisition	Disclosures to be ma regulation 1	de under	Whether disclosures regulation actually made	the under 10(5) are e
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Hansaben / Vasoya	Arvindbhai	Yes	
	b.	Date of acquisition	September	27, 2024	Yes	
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	1,49,372		Yes	
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	1,49,372 (1.	.16%)	Yes	,
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Nil as Gift are gift transferor transferee		Yes	
8.	Sha	areholding details	Pre-Tran	saction	Post-Trai	nsaction
			No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total diluted share capital of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total diluted share capital of TC
	а	Each Acquirer / Transferee (*) (Refer Annexure I)	89,07,463	69.33	90,56,835	70.50
	b	Each Seller / Transferor (Refer Annexure I)	2,40,922	1.88	91,550	0.71

Note:

TISMIEN SPAININ

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

On behalf of all acquirers of Shree Ganesh Remedies Limited

Manubhai Jivabhai Kothiya

Acquirer

Dated: 02/10/2024

Place: Ankleshwar, Gujarat

CIN: L24230GJ1995PLC025661

REGD OFFICE: Plot No.6002, 6003, 6011 & 6012, G.I.D.C., Ankleshwar IE, Bharuch, Anklesvar, Gujarat, India, 393001.

TEL. NO.: 7574976076

LIST OF PROMOTER / PROMOTER GROUP WITH DETAILS OF SHAREHOLDING

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Holding as on	Holding as on September 16 2024	Interse transaction as on or after September 27, 2024	ction as on or ber 27, 2024	-	Holding after Interse ransfer as on or after September 27, 2024
		No. of Equity Shares	% of Equity Shares	No. of Equity % of Equity No. of Equity % of Equity % of Equity Shares Shares Shares Shares Shares	% of Equity Shares	No. of Equity Shares	% of Equity Shares
1	ASHOKKUMAR MANUBHAI KOTHIA	r	L	1	ı	1	1
2	MANUBHAI JIVABHAI KOTHIYA	87,138	89'0	1,49,372	1.16	2,36,510	1.84
3	CHANDULAL MANUBHAI KOTHIA	62,59,016	48.72			62,59,016	48.72
4	HANSHABEN CHANDUBHAI KOTHIA	14,67,754	11.42			14,67,754	11.42
5	GUNJAN CHANDULAL KOTHIA	4,11,583	3.20			4,11,583	3.20
9	PARTH CHANDULAL KOTHIA	56,404	0.44			56,404	0.44
7	KOTHIA ASHOKKUMAR MANUBHAI (HUF)	10,568	0.08			10,568	0.08
8	VILASBEN ASHOKKUMAR KOTHIA	1	1	κ.	,	1	1
6	POOJA GUNJAN KOTHIA	6,15,000	4.79	T.	£	6,15,000	4.79
	TOTAL PROMOTER / PROMOTER GROUP HOLDING	89,07,463	69.33	1,49,372	1.16	90,56,835	70.49

Maymed mame

Date & Time of Download: 08/10/2024 19:03:04

BSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Acknowledgement Number	7900922
Date and Time of Submission	9/16/2024 8:21:12 PM
Scripcode and Company Name	540737 - Shree Ganesh Remedies Ltd
Subject / Compliance Regulation	Intimation Under Regulation 10 (5) Of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition Of Shares And Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.
Submitted By	SUNNYKUMAR NARWANI
Designation	Company Secretary &Compliance Officer

Disclaimer: - Contents of filings has not been verified at the time of submission.



Manufacturer of API Intermediates & Speciality Chemicals

September 16, 2024

To,
BSE Limited,
The Secretary,
Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.
Scrip ID / Code: 540737

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 10 (5) for Intention for an Inter-se transfer in accordance with Regulation 10 (5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

In compliance with Regulation 10 (5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, we would like to inform you that we have received intimation from the Acquirer, being a part of Promoter / Promoter Group of Shree Ganesh Remedies Limited (hereinafter referred to as "the Company") that he will receive 1,49,372 (One Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Two) Equity Shares of the Company by way of gift for NIL consideration from the immediate relative, as defined under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, of the Acquirer.

This being an "inter se" transfer of shares amongst immediate relatives by way of gift and without any consideration, the same falls within the exemptions under Regulation 10(1)(a) provided under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

In this connection necessary disclosure under Regulation 10(5) for the above said acquisition in prescribed format, as submitted by the Acquirer is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

For, Shree Ganesh Remedies Limited

Chandulal Kothia Managing Director

DIN: 00652806

Date: September 16, 2024

Place: Ankleshwar

CHANDULAL MANUBHAI KOTHIA

Digitally signed by CHANDULAL MANUBHAI KOTHIA Date: 2024.09.16 20:18:47 +05'30'



Head Office (Unit-1): Plot No. 6011-12, GIDC Estate, Ankleshwar - 393 002, Gujarat (INDIA) Ph.: +91 9614961469, 7574976076 CIN No.: L24230GJ1995PLC025661 (Unit-2): Plot No. 6714/2,-6715 GIDC Estate, Ankleshwar - 393 002, Gujarat (INDIA) Ph.: +91 9614961469, 7574976076 GSTIN: 24ABACS1471R1Z0 (Zero)





MANUBHAI JIVABHAI KOTHIYA

303/C/6, Tulsikunj Society, GIDC, Ankleshwar, Bharuch, Gujarat - 393002

September 16, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
The Secretary,
Listing Department,
The BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 10 (5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find attached Intimation under Regulation 10 (5) in respect of proposed acquisition of shares of Shree Ganesh Remedies Limited under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 by way of gift.

This is for your information and Records.

Thanking You,

On Behalf of all Acquirers

Manubhai Jivabhai Kothiya
Acquirer

Date: September 16, 2024

Place: Ankleshwar

CC.

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Shree Ganesh Remedies Limited

Add: Plot No.6002, 6003, 6011 & 6012, G.I.D.C., Ankleshwar - 393001.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10 (5) - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10 (1) (a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Nan	ne of the Target Company (TC)	Shree Ganesh Remedies Limited ("SGRL")
2.	Nan	ne of the acquirer(s)	Manubhai Jivabhai Kothiya
3.	the of r	ether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature elationship or association with the TC or promoters	Yes, Promoter
4.		ails of proposed acquisition	
	a.	Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Hansaben Arvindbhai Vasoya
	b.	Proposed date of acquisition	Any time after 4 working days from the date of this intimation, i.e. on or after, Monday, September 23, 2024.
	c.	Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	1,49,372 (One Lakh Forty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Two Only)
	d.	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	1.16%
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Nil, as acquired by way of Gift
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter-se transfer of shares among the immediate relatives by way of gift.
5.	und	evant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) der which the acquirer is exempted from king open offer	10 (1)(a)(i) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation 2011
6.	If, fi	requently traded, volume weighted average rket price for a period of 60 trading days ceding the date of issuance of this notice traded on the stock exchange where the ximum volume of trading in the shares of TC are recorded during such period.	NA, As shares are gifted by transferor to transferee
7.	If dete	in-frequently traded, the price as ermined in terms of clause (e) of subulation (2) of regulation 8.	NA
8.	Dec acq that	claration by the acquirer, that the uisition price would not be higher by more in 25% of the price computed in point 6 or int 7 as applicable.	NA
9.	Dec trar com requ Reg	claration by the acquirer, that the insferor and transferee have complied / will inply with applicable disclosure uirements in Chapter V of the Takeover rulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)	I hereby declare that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)
10.	con	claration by the acquirer that all the ditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) is respect to exemptions has been duly applied with.	I hereby declare that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.

11.	Sha	archolding details	Before the transa			proposed
			No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total diluted share capital of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total diluted share capital of TC
	a	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers) (*) (Refer Annexure 1)	89,07,463	69.33	90,56,835	70.50
	b	Seller (s) (Refer Annexure 1)	2,40,922	1.88	91,550	0.71

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

I hereby also declare that all the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 shall be complied with.

I hereby also declare that all the conditions as specified under Regulation 10(1) (a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 has been duly complied with.

On Behalf of all Acquirers

Manubhai Jivabhai Kothia Acquirer

Dated: September 16, 2024 Place: Ankleshwar, Gujarat

MANUBHAI JIVABHAI KOTHIYA

303/C/6, Tulsikunj Society, GIDC, Ankleshwar, Bharuch, Gujarat - 393002

September 16, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
The Secretary,
Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir,

- I, Undersigned hereby undertake and confirm as under with respect to proposed inter se transfer of shares in terms of Regulation 10(l)(a)(i) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereto that:
 - 1. The transferor and transferee have complied with the applicable provisions of Chapter II of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 1997 and Chapter V of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.
 - All the applicable conditions as mentioned in Regulation 10(l)(a) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 with respect to exemption have been duly complied with.

On Behalf of all Acquirers

Manubhai Jivabhai Kothia Acquirer

Dated: September 16, 2024 Place: Ankleshwar, Gujarat

CIN: L24230GJ1995PLC025661

REGD OFFICE: Plot No.6002, 6003, 6011 & 6012, G.I.D.C., Ankleshwar IE, Bharuch, Anklesvar, Gujarat, India, 393001. TEL. NO.: 7574976076

LIST OF PROMOTER / PROMOTER GROUP WITH DETAILS OF SHAREHOLDING

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Holding as o	Holding as on September 16 2024	A	nterse transaction as on or after September 27, 2024	Holding after Interse transfer as on or after September 27, 2024	er Interse on or after 27, 2024
		No. of Equity Shares	No. of Equity % of Equity Shares Shares	No. of Equity Shares	% of Equity Shares	No. of Equity % of Equity No. of Equity % of Equity Shares Shares Shares	% of Equity Shares
1	ASHOKKUMAR MANUBHAI KOTHIA		1		1	ı	ı
2	MANUBHAI JIVABHAI KOTHIYA	87,138	0.68	1,49,372	1.16	2,36,510	1.84
8	CHANDULAL MANUBHAI KOTHIA	62,59,016	48.72			62,59,016	48.72
4	HANSHABEN CHANDUBHAI KOTHIA	14,67,754	11.42	C.	E	14,67,754	11.42
5	GUNJAN CHANDULAL KOTHIA	4,11,583	3.20	f.	r	4,11,583	3.20
9	PARTH CHANDULAL KOTHIA	56,404	0.44	E	E	56,404	0.44
7	KOTHIA ASHOKKUMAR MANUBHAI (HUF)	10,568	0.08	1	1.	10,568	0.08
8	VILASBEN ASHOKKUMAR KOTHIA		t	r	ı	ſ	ı
6	POOJA GUNJAN KOTHIA	6,15,000	4.79	í	1	6,15,000	4.79
	TOTAL PROMOTER / PROMOTER GROUP HOLDING	89,07,463	69.33	1,49,372	1.16	90,56,835	70.49

Moment of mind